City and its employees with the Public Entities Pool of Ohio for the calendar year 2026, 
in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the proposal from the Public 
Entities Pool of Ohio that is on file with the Clerk of Council. The agreement and related 
insurance policies and expenses shall be at a cost not to exceed One Million and Twenty 
Thousand Dollars ($1,020,000.00), and shall contain such other terms as recommended 
by the Mayor and Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. All documents and contracts necessary to effectuate the Program 
shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 3. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council